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Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Bill Carrier
SB 2132 Karls JuD 12 -0
SB 2253 Stemen IBL 11-0
E SB 2166 Jones JUD 10-3
SB 2321 Nehring IBL 14 -0
SB 2130 Hagert IBL 14 -0
SB 2137 Anderson, D. FINTAX 9-4
Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order
Bill Carrier
* SB 2087 Rohr HUMSER 11-1
* SB 2149 Becker TRAN 8-5
* SB 2277 Becker TRAN 13-0
* SB 2112 Hagert TRAN 11-0
* SB 2098 Weisz TRAN 13-0
* SB 2191 Cory POLSUB 9-3
* SB 2172 Ruby, M. NATRES 14-0
* SB 2297 Hager TRAN 13-0
* SB 2302 Hanson TRAN 11-1
* SB 2207 Schauer GVA 12 -0
* SB 2044 \Vetter GVA 11-0
* SB 2062 Anderson, P. GVA 11-2
* SB 2069 Magrum GVA 12-1
E * SB 2237 Keiser NATRES 14-0
E* SB 2291 Zubke NATRES 12-2
E * SB 2238 Lefor NATRES 14-0
* SB 2073 Kasper IBL 14 -0
A * SB 2120 Longmuir POLSUB 12-0
E * SB 2279 Skroch HUMSER 13-0
A * SB 2263 Zubke NATRES 13-0
AE* SB 2117 Karls GVA 13-0
A * SB 2317 Bosch NATRES 14-0
* SB 2058 Thomas AGR 13-0
E* SB 2131 Roers Jones JUuD 10-3
SB 2054 Schreiber-Beck AGR 13-0

DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP

DP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

FN
Emp Ben Rpt
FN

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

FN

FN+ Emp Benf

FN

FN

House Convenes at: 1:00PM

A =Amended

E =Emergency Measure

* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar

Page: 1



House Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 46
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 17, 2021

Bill

SB 2097
SB 2241
SB 2208
SB 2242
SB 2168
SB 2174
SB 2095
SB 2096
SB 2126
SB 2092
SB 2181
SB 2182
SB 2204

Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

Carrier
Hager
Devlin

Beltz
Christensen
Vetter
Satrom
Stemen
Adams
Ruby, D.

Anderson, P.

Cory
Christensen
Roers Jones

TRAN
HUMSER
AGR
TRAN
JUD
JUD
IBL
IBL
IBL
IBL
JUD
JUD
JuD

13-0
12 -0
13-0
13-0
7-6
9-3
12 -0
11-1
12 -0
10-4
12 -1
14 -0
13-1

DP

DP FN
DP

DNP

DNP

DP

DP FN
DP FN
DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

Page: 2




House Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 46
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 17, 2021

Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2132 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Sen. Kreun, K. Roers, Poolman, Vedaa

Rep. O'Brien, Ista

Relating to the child support obligation of an incarcerated parent.

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0
01/28 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/29 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/01 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2253 Carrier: Rep. Stemen

Sen. Mathern, Hogan

Rep. P. Anderson, Guggisberg

Relating to the long-term care insurance market.

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

02/11 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2166 Carrier: Rep. Jones

Emergency
Sen. Vedaa, Hogue, Larson, O. Larsen
Rep. D. Anderson, Thomas
Relating to theft offenses; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.
01/28 Senate Laid over one legislative day
01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 2, Emergency clause carried
02/02 House Received from Senate
02/19 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 10:00
03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1

SB 2321 Carrier: Rep. Nehring

Sen. D. Larsen, K. Roers, O. Larsen, Meyer

Rep. Toman, Becker

Relating to microbrew pubs and brewer taprooms.

02/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

02/15 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
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SB 2321 Carrier: Rep. Nehring
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/11 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

03/15 House Rereferred to Industry, Business and Labor

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2130 Carrier: Rep. Hagert

Sen. Lee, Dever, Anderson

Rep. Keiser, Meier, Weisz

Relating to the scope of health insurance mandates; and to amend and reenact section 54-03-28 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to a cost-benefit analysis for mandated health insurance coverage measures.
01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

01/28 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/29 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

02/01 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2137 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, D.
Sen. Myrdal, Oehlke, Patten

Rep. Damschen, Mock, Monson

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for enterprise information technology equipment and computer software
purchased for use in a qualified data center; and to provide for retroactive application.

02/16 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/19 House Received from Senate

03/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2087 Carrier: Rep. Rohr
Relating to the medical assistance prior authorization program.

01/06 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:45

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 1 2

SB 2149 Carrier: Rep. Becker
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SB 2149 Carrier: Rep. Becker
Sen. Burckhard, Kreun, Dwyer

Rep. O'Brien

Relating to a commercial service airport's authority to enter an agreement with a transportation network company.
01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/25 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 1 1

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 31 nays 16

01/27 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/11 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/12 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 8 5 1

SB 2277 Carrier: Rep. Becker

Sen. Rust, Oban, Sorvaag

Rep. B. Anderson, Meier, M. Johnson

Relating to a motor vehicle excise tax exemption for motor vehicles transferred under a divorce decree; and to provide
an effective date.

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/04 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/05 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 1

02/08 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/11 House Committee Hearing 02:15

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2112 Carrier: Rep. Hagert

Relating to department of transportation branch office duties.

01/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/21 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:45

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2098 Carrier: Rep. Weisz
Relating to abandoned vehicles.

01/06 Senate Committee Hearing 11:15

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2191 Carrier: Rep. Corv
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SB 2191 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Sen. Holmberg

Relating to the disposal of abandoned personal property.

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/02 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 9 3 1

SB 2172 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Sen. Klein, Kreun, Bell

Rep. J. Nelson, Lefor, Weisz

Relating to a preference for moose hunting licenses for individuals seventy-five years of age and older.
01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

01/25 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 27 nays 20

01/26 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 14 00

SB 2297 Carrier: Rep. Hager

Sen. Marcellais, Oehlke, Heckaman

Rep. D. Johnson, Buffalo

Relating to designating state highway 57 as the Akicita (veteran) memorial highway; and to provide a continuing
appropriation.

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/10 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2302 Carrier: Rep. Hanson

Sen. D. Larsen, Dever, Heitkamp, O. Larsen, Vedaa

Rep. Toman

Relating to providing proof of motor vehicle insurance when renewing vehicle registration.
02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/05 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 31 nays 16

02/09 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:30
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SB 2302 Carrier: Rep. Hanson
03/12 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 1 2

SB 2207 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Sen. Lee, Bekkedahl, Dever

Rep. Westlind, M. Johnson, Porter

Relating to submissions to the emergency commission; and to repeal section 54-16-03.1 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to emergency requests.

01/28 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

02/01 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/02 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/03 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2044 Carrier: Rep. Vetter

Relating to public employees retirement system unpaid benefit payments, missing member confidentiality
requirements, compliance with Internal Revenue Code distribution requirements, insurance programs for which retiree
health insurance credit moneys may be used, and clarification of eligibility for retiree health insurance credit payments.
01/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/14 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/18 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/11 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2062 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, P.
Relating to criminal history record checks by the state historical society for volunteers and final applicants for
employment.

01/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 42 nays 3

01/12 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/12 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 2 1

SB 2069 Carrier: Rep. Magrum

Relating to applications for public employment.

01/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 3 0
01/25 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/26 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 7

01/27 House Received from Senate
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SB 2069 Carrier: Rep. Magrum
02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/12 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/12 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 12 1 1

SB 2237 Carrier: Rep. Keiser
Emergency

Sen. Bell

Relating to limitations on regulation of coal-fueled electric generating units; to provide a penalty; and to declare an

emergency.

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0, Emergency clause carried

02/18 House Received from Senate

03/05 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 1400

SB 2291 Carrier: Rep. Zubke
Emergency

Sen. Bell

Relating to social investments made by the state investment board; to provide for a department of commerce study of

the implications of complete divestment of companies that boycott energy or commaodities; to provide for reports to

legislative management; and to declare an emergency.

02/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0

02/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 42 nays 4, Emergency clause carried

02/18 House Received from Senate

03/05 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 2 0

SB 2238 Carrier: Rep. Lefor
Emergency

Sen. Bell

Relating to the state regional haze plan; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.

02/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0, Emergency clause carried

02/18 House Received from Senate

03/05 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2073 Carrier: Rep. Kasper
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SB 2073 Carrier: Rep. Kasper

Relating to short-term limited-duration health insurance plans; to amend and reenact section 26.1-36.4-02 and
subsection 7 of section 26.1-36.7-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to short-term limited-duration health
insurance plans; and to repeal section 26.1-36-49 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to short-term
limited-duration health insurance plans.

01/13 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/14 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

03/11 House Laid over one legislative day

03/15 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2120 Carrier: Rep. Longmuir

Sen. Myrdal, Kreun

Rep. Monson

Relating to the number of board members for water resource districts.

01/15 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/19 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/12 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 12 0 1
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2279 Carrier: Rep. Skroch

Emergency
Sen. Klein, Anderson, Luick
Rep. Tveit, Dockter
Relating to permitting pharmacy technician to administer drugs under the authority of a pharmacist; and to declare an
emergency.
02/03 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/04 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1, Emergency clause carried
02/05 House Received from Senate
02/19 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Human Services Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 10:45
03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1
03/15 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2263 Carrier: Rep. Zubke

Sen. Kannianen, Schaible, Weber

Rep. Fegley, D. Anderson, Jones

Relating to notice requirements for an application for a certificate of site or corridor compatibility; and to provide for
application.

02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

02/02 House Received from Senate
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SB 2263 Carrier: Rep. Zubke

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 01:30

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2117 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Emergency
Relating to death benefits for national guard members; and to declare an emergency.
01/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
01/18 House Received from Senate
02/24 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 02:00
03/11 House Committee Hearing 08:30
03/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2317 Carrier: Rep. Bosch
Sen. Bell

Rep. Porter

Relating to the establishment of a coal mine reclamation trust utilizing private assets; to provide a continuing
appropriation; and to provide for a transfer.

02/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/17 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 01:30

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2058 Carrier: Rep. Thomas

Relating to the biodiesel partnership in assisting community expansion.
01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 01:45

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2131 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Emergency
Sen. Lee, Hogan, K. Roers
Rep. Westlind, Hatlestad, Roers Jones
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SB 2131 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Relating to criminal history record checks requested by the department of human services; to amend and reenact
section 50-25.1-11.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to powers of the department of human services
regarding requests for criminal history record checks made by children's advocacy centers; and to declare an
emergency.

01/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

01/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/25 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 38 nays 9, Emergency clause carried

01/26 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 3 1

SB 2054 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck

Relating to refusal or revocation of a license to operate a livestock auction market; and to repeal chapter 4.1-88 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to wool dealers.

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

03/16 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2097 Carrier: Rep. Hager
Relating to statutory fees and moving violations; to amend and reenact subsection 78 of section 39-01-01, subsection
6 of section 39-06.1-06, and sections 39-06.1-09, 39-12-22, and 39-32-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating
to statutory fees and moving violations; to repeal sections 8-02-08, 39-06.2-17, 39-12-24, and 39-12-25 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to transportation standards, exemptions, citations, excess size and weight restrictions,
and funding for an electronic permit system; and to provide a penalty.

01/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/18 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/11 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

03/16 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2241 Carrier: Rep. Devlin

Sen. J. Roers, Lee, K. Roers

Rep. Weisz

Relating to review of health facility construction and renovation projects; and to provide a continuing appropriation.
02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

02/16 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

Page: 11



House Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 46
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 17, 2021

SB 2241 Carrier: Rep. Devlin
03/10 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/12 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

03/16 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2208 Carrier: Rep. Beltz
Sen. Wardner

Rep. Schmidt

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of drainage and other water-related issues.
02/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/16 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 2

02/17 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/16 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2242 Carrier: Rep. Christensen

Sen. Kannianen, Burckhard, Vedaa

Rep. Schauer, Fegley, Longmuir

Relating to scrap metal dealers; and to provide a penalty.

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/15 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 130 1
03/16 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2168 Carrier: Rep. Vetter

Sen. Kreun, Larson, J. Roers

Rep. O'Brien, Ista

Relating to jurisdiction and authority of law enforcement officers employed by institutions of higher education.
01/20 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

01/21 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/16 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 6 1

SB 2174 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

Sen. Meyer, Larson, Sorvaag
Rep. Satrom, K. Koppelman
Relating to criminal history record checks by the commission on legal counsel for indigents.
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SB 2174 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

01/20 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
01/21 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 2

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 9 3 2

SB 2095 Carrier: Rep. Stemen

Relating to the private investigative security board's executive director and the board's authority to impose penalties
and injunctions for unlicensed activity, issue citations for unauthorized practice, and impose administrative fees; and to
provide a penalty.

01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

01/11 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

01/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/13 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2096 Carrier: Rep. Adams

Relating to application and renewal fees for armed first responder course instructor certification; and to amend and
reenact subsection 7 of section 62.1-02-14 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to licensing of instructors of
armed first responders in schools.

01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/11 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

01/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 2

01/13 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 1 2

SB 2126 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, D.

Sen. Kreun, Clemens, Myrdal

Rep. O'Brien, Jones

Relating to the membership of the private investigative and security board; and to provide for application.
01/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

01/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/15 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2092 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, P.
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SB 2092 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, P.
Relating to internships and apprenticeship programs and international applicants for licensure; to amend and reenact
sections 43-11-01, 43-11-02, 43-11-11, 43-11-11.1, 43-11-12, 43-11-13, 43-11-14, 43-11-15, 43-11-16, 43-11-17,
43-11-19, 43-11-20.1, 43-11-20.4, 43-11-21, 43-11-22, 43-11-23, 43-11-24, 43-11-25, 43-11-26, 43-11-27, 43-11-27.1,
43-11-28, 43-11-29, 43-11-30, 43-11-31, 43-11-33, 43-11-34, and 43-11-35 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to the practice and licensure of cosmetologists, estheticians, and manicurists; to repeal sections 43-11-13.1,
43-11-13.2, and 43-11-20 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to master esthetician and master manicurist
licensure, homebound licensure, and student practice; and to provide a penalty.

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

02/16 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 4 0

SB 2181 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Sen. Clemens, Larson, Heitkamp

Rep. Schauer, Satrom, Paur

Relating to the state health officer's authority and the governor's authority during a declared disaster or emergency;
and to provide a penalty.

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
01/28 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/28 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/29 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/16 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 1 2

SB 2182 Carrier: Rep. Christensen

Sen. Hogue, Myrdal, Dwyer

Rep. Fegley, D. Ruby, Roers Jones

Relating to attorney visitation.

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

01/27 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0
01/29 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/01 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/16 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2204 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Sen. J. Roers, Hogue, Dwyer

Rep. Klemin, Roers Jones

Relating to the authority of district court judges to revoke and modify criminal sentences.
02/01 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00
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SB 2204 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

02/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0
02/02 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/03 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/16 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 131 0
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